STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE SERVICES

MONTHLY COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF TAX REVENUE

RICHARD D. NICHOLSON, COMMISSIONER

TYPE OF REVENUE

Revised Preliminary Collections

June
2010

June
2009

INCREASE OR
DECREASE

Revised Preliminary Collections

TOTAL YTD
2009-2010

TOTAL YTD
2008-2009

INCREASE OR
DECREASE

Withholding
Estimates and Finals
Total Income Tax
Sales & Use Tax **

$336,362,053.66
248,352,488.14

$301,042,641.02
207,841,057.16

$35,319,412.64
40,511,430.98

$3,833,666,757.16
2,275,413,712.63

$3,725,629,892.79
2,195,555,873.33

$108,036,864.37
79,857,839.30

584,714,541.80

508,883,698.18

75,830,843.62

6,109,080,469.79

5,921,185,766.12

187,894,703.67

371,225,451.12

380,245,278.46

(9,019,827.34)

2,880,662,405.13

3,015,359,120.97

(134,696,715.84)

Business Entity 669,600.43 1,455,368.72 (785,768.29) 40,520,151.39 47,028,872.21 (6,508,720.82)
Corporation Business Tax 116,962,886.97 120,643,851.89 (3,680,964.92) 604,114,570.50 548,124,529.30 55,990,041.20
Unrelated Business Income 65,946.70 46,121.67 19,825.03 1,606,903.87 2,664,589.68 (1,057,685.81)
Total Corporation 117,698,434.10 122,145,342.28 (4,446,908.18) 646,241,625.76 597,817,991.19 48,423,634.57
Cable, Satellite and Video 57.00 (462,683.29) 462,740.29 42,863,433.51 41,826,465.84 1,036,967.67
PEG Account * (57.00) 558,852.53 (558,909.53) 5,473,904.36 5,5634,079.79 (60,175.43)
Electric & Power 0.00 0.00 0.00 120,927,140.15 117,503,277.99 3,423,862.16
Gas & Electric 2,653,475.45 421,878.54 2,231,596.91 45,279,321.23 52,568,790.25 (7,289,469.02)
Railroads 120.00 20.00 100.00 84,866.20 11,448.08 73,418.12
Total Public Service Corps. 2,653,595.45 518,067.78 2,135,527.67 214,628,665.45 217,444,061.95 (2,815,396.50)
Gift and Estate Tax 7,934,767.98 7,358,871.09 575,896.89 177,600,970.01 238,328,025.53 (60,727,055.52)
Domestic 9,173,228.69 7,883,345.69 1,289,883.00 33,017,215.01 34,372,177.56 (1,354,962.55)
Foreign 35,856,525.35 33,417,658.95 2,438,866.40 152,140,264.66 130,378,757.19 21,761,507.47
Health Care Centers 6,848,618.00 5,350,490.00 1,498,128.00 23,863,638.00 19,389,876.12 4,473,761.88
Unauthorized Insurers 15,535.35 22,902.83 (7,367.48) 6,204,053.39 6,336,417.27 (132,363.88)
Total Insurance Taxes 51,893,907.39 46,674,397.47 5,219,509.92 215,225,171.06 190,477,228.14 24,747,942.92
Alcoholic Beverages 5,341,704.66 5,068,274.85 273,429.81 42,989,508.78 42,408,447.58 581,061.20
Cigarette Tax ** 37,086,793.44 25,371,643.31 11,715,150.13 360,706,750.86 291,305,170.00 69,401,580.86
Tobacco Products 665,026.06 450,637.44 214,388.62 7,247,975.39 5,375,407.48 1,872,567.91
Total Cigarettes 37,751,819.50 25,822,280.75 11,929,538.75 367,954,726.25 296,680,577.48 71,274,148.77
Controlling Interest Transfer 132,442.10 803,640.00 (671,197.90) 2,691,066.98 8,654,000.90 (5,962,933.92)
Real Estate Conveyance 11,311,774.47 5,882,290.56 5,429,483.91 82,960,031.68 69,198,185.44 13,761,846.24
Real Estate Conveyance 11,444,216.57 6,685,930.56 4,758,286.01 85,651,098.66 77,852,186.34 7,798,912.32
Petroleum Gross Earnings 174,403.15 3,803,176.11 (3,628,772.96) 194,297,722.75 204,763,157.20 (10,465,434.45)
Admissions & Dues 3,986,671.27 4,018,227.94 (31,556.67) 35,100,765.65 36,032,558.72 (931,793.07)
Dry Cleaners 8,893.65 5,086.90 3,806.75 672,524.49 764,934.97 (92,410.48)
Nursing Home User Fee 1,007,675.58 771,549.28 236,126.30 94,289,629.54 96,306,846.39 (2,017,216.85)
Occupational Tax 42,866.06 39,672.72 3,193.34 8,873,511.57 6,327,907.53 2,545,604.04
Rental Surcharge 0.00 0.00 0.00 77,679.34 167,865.59 (90,186.25)
Solid Waste 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,550,344.16 3,371,681.66 178,662.50
Tourism Tax 370,789.95 194,072.17 176,717.78 4,414,841.27 4,688,286.61 (273,445.34)
Controlled Substances 1,133.19 5,939.64 (4,806.45) 22,321.16 34,537.50 (12,216.34)
Repealed Taxes 99,775.90 201,924.24 (102,148.34) 3,250,823.49 5,432,556.67 (2,181,733.18)
Total Miscellaneous Taxes 1,531,134.33 1,218,244.95 312,889.38 115,151,675.02 117,094,616.92 (1,942,941.90)
Gasoline 32,850,274.97 31,682,986.27 1,167,288.70 343,989,631.38 340,210,080.53 3,779,550.85
Special Fuel 9,437,656.86 8,707,166.12 730,490.74 97,729,581.21 96,026,840.65 1,702,740.56
Motor Carrier 2,519,018.66 2,312,900.51 206,118.15 17,921,407.65 16,717,705.85 1,203,701.80
Total Motor Fuel Tax 44,806,950.49 42,703,052.90 2,103,897.59 459,640,620.24 452,954,627.03 6,685,993.21
Licenses 179,804.41 553,090.29 (373,285.88) 2,877,933.72 2,542,421.11 335,512.61
Totals $1,241,337,402.22 $1,155,697,933.61 $85,639,468.61 $11,547,103,358.27 $11,410,940,786.28 $136,162,571.99

* Public, educational and governmental programming and education technology investment account

** Revised 30 August 2010




Refunds Issued During Fiscal Year 2009-10

Withholding

Income Tax

Capital Gains, Dividends & Int
Sales and Use

Business Use

Individual Use

Room Occupancy
Business Entity
Corporation

R & D Buybacks
Unrelated Business
Community Antenna TV
PEG Account

Gas & Electric Companies
Succession

Estate

Gift & Estate

Domestic Insurance
Foreign Insurance
Health Care Centers
Unauthorized Insurance
Alcoholic Beverages
Cigarette

Tobacco Distributor
Controlling Interest

Real Estate Conveyance
Petroleum Gross Earnings
Admissions and Dues
Dry Cleaning

Nursing Home User Fee
Occupational Tax

Rental Surcharge

Solid Waste

Tourism Tax

Gift

Gasoline

Special Fuel

Motor Carrier

Licenses

$7,165,742.01
809,841,973.26
477.26
57,132,776.59
181,455.11
286,750.45
123,850.68
1,007,326.05
148,905,976.88
8,936,647.63
341,331.57
1,407.72
134,448.02
66,670.91
60,683.11
72,310.98
9,499,886.06
858,433.91
10,403,870.46
375,708.34
7,504.51
7,841.51
955,167.86
843,915.46
185,688.65
1,466,049.87
11,001,714.26
43,431.92
1,991.90
389,753.25
63,585.38
4,595.86
51.05

922.55

112.04
5,015,044.89
464,386.74
1,835,542.40
100.00

$1,077,685,127.10
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