STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE SERVICES MONTHLY COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF TAX REVENUE RICHARD D. NICHOLSON, COMMISSIONER

TYPE OF REVENUE	Revised Preliminar	y Collections		Revised Preliminary Collections		
	June June		INCREASE OR	TOTAL YTD TOTAL YTD		INCREASE OR
	2010	2009	DECREASE	2009-2010	2008-2009	DECREASE
Withholding	\$336,362,053.66	\$301,042,641.02	\$35,319,412.64	\$3,833,666,757.16	\$3,725,629,892.79	\$108,036,864.3
Estimates and Finals	248,352,488.14	207,841,057.16	40,511,430.98	2,275,413,712.63	2,195,555,873.33	79,857,839.3
Total Income Tax	584,714,541.80	508.883.698.18	75.830.843.62	6,109,080,469.79	5,921,185,766.12	187.894.703.6
Sales & Use Tax **	371,225,451.12	380,245,278.46	(9,019,827.34)	2,880,662,405.13	3,015,359,120.97	(134,696,715.8
Business Entity	669,600.43	1,455,368.72	(785,768.29)	40,520,151.39	47.028.872.21	(6,508,720.8
Corporation Business Tax	116,962,886.97	120,643,851.89	(3,680,964.92)	604,114,570.50	548,124,529.30	55,990,041.2
Unrelated Business Income	65,946.70	46,121.67	19,825.03	1,606,903.87	2,664,589.68	(1,057,685.8
Total Corporation	117,698,434.10	122,145,342.28	(4,446,908.18)	646,241,625.76	597,817,991.19	48,423,634.5
Cable, Satellite and Video	57.00	(462,683.29)	462.740.29	42.863.433.51	41.826.465.84	1,036,967.6
PEG Account *	(57.00)	558,852.53	(558,909.53)	5,473,904.36	5,534,079.79	(60,175.4
Electric & Power	0.00	0.00	0.00	120,927,140.15	117,503,277.99	3,423,862.1
Gas & Electric	2,653,475.45	421,878.54	2,231,596.91	45,279,321.23	52,568,790.25	(7,289,469.0
Railroads	120.00	20.00	100.00	84.866.20	11,448.08	73,418.1
Total Public Service Corps.	2.653.595.45	518.067.78	2.135.527.67	214.628.665.45	217.444.061.95	(2.815.396.5
Gift and Estate Tax	7,934,767.98	7,358,871.09	575,896.89	177,600,970.01	238,328,025.53	(60,727,055.5
Domestic	9.173.228.69	7,883.345.69	1.289.883.00	33.017.215.01	34.372.177.56	(1,354,962.5
Foreign	35,856,525.35	33,417,658.95	2,438,866.40	152,140,264.66	130,378,757.19	21,761,507.4
Health Care Centers	6,848,618.00	5,350,490.00	1,498,128.00	23,863,638.00	19,389,876.12	4,473,761.8
Unauthorized Insurers	15,535.35	22,902.83	(7.367.48)	6,204,053.39	6.336.417.27	(132,363.8
Total Insurance Taxes	51,893,907.39	46,674,397.47	5,219,509.92	215,225,171.06	190,477,228.14	24,747,942.9
Alcoholic Beverages	5,341,704.66	5,068,274.85	273.429.81	42,989,508.78	42,408,447.58	<u>24,747,942.9</u> 581.061.2
Cigarette Tax **	37,086,793.44		11,715,150.13	· · · — —	291,305,170.00	/
Tobacco Products		25,371,643.31		360,706,750.86		69,401,580.8
Total Cigarettes	665,026.06 37,751,819.50	450,637.44 25,822,280.75	214,388.62 11,929,538.75	7,247,975.39 367,954,726.25	5,375,407.48 296,680,577.48	1,872,567.9 71,274,148.7
· .			<u> </u>	· · · — —		
Controlling Interest Transfer	132,442.10	803,640.00	(671,197.90)	2,691,066.98	8,654,000.90	(5,962,933.9
Real Estate Conveyance	11,311,774.47	5,882,290.56	5,429,483.91	82,960,031.68	69,198,185.44	13,761,846.2
Real Estate Conveyance	11,444,216.57	6,685,930.56	4,758,286.01	85,651,098.66	77,852,186.34	7,798,912.3
Petroleum Gross Earnings	174,403.15	3,803,176.11	(3,628,772.96)	194,297,722.75	204,763,157.20	(10,465,434.4
Admissions & Dues	3,986,671.27	4,018,227.94	(31,556.67)	35,100,765.65	36,032,558.72	(931,793.0
Dry Cleaners	8,893.65	5,086.90	3,806.75	672,524.49	764,934.97	(92,410.4
Nursing Home User Fee	1,007,675.58	771,549.28	236,126.30	94,289,629.54	96,306,846.39	(2,017,216.8
Occupational Tax	42,866.06	39,672.72	3,193.34	8,873,511.57	6,327,907.53	2,545,604.0
Rental Surcharge	0.00	0.00	0.00	77,679.34	167,865.59	(90,186.2
Solid Waste	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,550,344.16	3,371,681.66	178,662.5
Tourism Tax	370,789.95	194,072.17	176,717.78	4,414,841.27	4,688,286.61	(273,445.3
Controlled Substances	1,133.19	5,939.64	(4,806.45)	22,321.16	34,537.50	(12,216.3
Repealed Taxes	99,775.90	201,924.24	(102,148.34)	3,250,823.49	5,432,556.67	(2,181,733.1
Total Miscellaneous Taxes	1,531,134.33	1,218,244.95	312,889.38	115,151,675.02	117,094,616.92	(1,942,941.9
Gasoline	32,850,274.97	31,682,986.27	1,167,288.70	343,989,631.38	340,210,080.53	3,779,550.8
Special Fuel	9,437,656.86	8,707,166.12	730,490.74	97,729,581.21	96,026,840.65	1,702,740.5
Motor Carrier	2,519,018.66	2,312,900.51	206,118.15	17,921,407.65	16,717,705.85	1,203,701.8
Total Motor Fuel Tax	44,806,950.49	42,703,052.90	2,103,897.59	459,640,620.24	452,954,627.03	6,685,993.2
Licenses	179,804.41	553,090.29	(373,285.88)	2,877,933.72	2,542,421.11	335,512.6
Totals	\$1,241,337,402.22	\$1,155,697,933.61	\$85,639,468.61	\$11,547,103,358.27	\$11,410,940,786.28	\$136,162,571.9

^{*} Public, educational and governmental programming and education technology investment account ** Revised 30 August 2010

Refunds Issued During Fiscal Year 2009-10					
Withholding	\$7,165,742.01				
Income Tax	809,841,973.26				
Capital Gains, Dividends & Int	477.26				
Sales and Use	57,132,776.59				
Business Use	181,455.11				
Individual Use	286,750.45				
Room Occupancy	123,850.68				
Business Entity	1,007,326.05				
Corporation	148,905,976.88				
R & D Buybacks	8,936,647.63				
Unrelated Business	341,331.57				
Community Antenna TV	1,407.72				
PEG Account	134,448.02				
Gas & Electric Companies	66,670.91				
Succession	60,683.11				
Estate	72,310.98				
Gift & Estate	9,499,886.06				
Domestic Insurance	858,433.91				
Foreign Insurance	10,403,870.46				
Health Care Centers	375,708.34				
Unauthorized Insurance	7,504.51				
Alcoholic Beverages	7,841.51				
Cigarette	955,167.86				
Tobacco Distributor	843,915.46				
Controlling Interest	185,688.65				
Real Estate Conveyance	1,466,049.87				
Petroleum Gross Earnings	11,001,714.26				
Admissions and Dues	43,431.92				
Dry Cleaning	1,991.90				
Nursing Home User Fee	389,753.25				
Occupational Tax	63,585.38				
Rental Surcharge	4,595.86				
Solid Waste	51.05				
Tourism Tax	922.55				
Gift	112.04				
Gasoline	5,015,044.89				
Special Fuel	464,386.74				
Motor Carrier	1,835,542.40				
Licenses	100.00				
	\$1,077,685,127.10				

Prepared by the Tax Research Unit Department of Revenue Services 25 Sigourney Street Hartford, CT 06106 860-297-5691